HUNTINGTON CITY
RESOLUTION 13-2016

A RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016 - 2017

WHEREAS, Huntington City has a need to open the FY2016 budget for adjustments in revenues and
expenditures; and

WHEREAS, the public interest will be best served by adjusting the budget for the fiscal year 2017,

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Huntington City Council that; on the recommendation of the budget
officer make the following budget adjustments:

General Fund: Increase revenue & expenditures from $738,363 to $780,363

Capital Projects Fund: Increase revenue & expenditures from $565,000 to $617,000

Utility Fund:  Change in net position from $7,068 to ($192,932)

Perpetual Care Fund: Decrease revenue & expenditures from $50,020 to $5,070
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption and replaces any
resolution in conflict therewith.

PASSED AND APPROVED this __17  day of August , 2016.

Mayor Hilary Gordon

(SEAL) COUNCIL MEMBERS
Mark T. Justice AYE NAY
Lamar Guymon AYE NAY
Joe Ward AYE NAY
Laneea Cowley AYE NAY
ATTEST: Leonard Norton AYE NAY

Jenene Hansen, City Recorder

TN



